Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweetlix, LLC		107/30/2004	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridley U.S. Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	424 N. Riverfront Drive		
City:	Mankato		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56002		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76404564	BOVALYX
Serial Number:	76404563	ENPROAL
Serial Number:	76404562	EN-PRO-AL
Serial Number:	76445734	MEAT MAKER
Serial Number:	73047370	MOL-MAG
Serial Number:	74588841	PASTURE AID
Serial Number:	74559687	ROUGHAGE CONVERTER
Serial Number:	74550331	SHOW RING
Serial Number:	72226577	SWEET-CANE
Serial Number:	72381319	SWEETLIX
Serial Number:	72163423	SWEETLIX
Serial Number:	76513059	VMS
Serial Number:	76574216	RAINBLOC
Serial Number:	76542265	COPPERHEAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0679

900011152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612 340 2656 Phone:

Email: bachman.travis@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

50 S. 6th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5571

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Travis L. Bachman

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1#page1.tif

source=Assign1 ExhibitA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sweetlix, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having an office at 175 S. Main Street, Suite 1350, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks identified on Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Ridley U.S. Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 424 N. Riverfront Drive, Mankato, Minnesota 56002 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the applications and registrations for the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations for the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon request, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be effective as of July 30, 2004, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

SWEETLIX, LLC

Bw.

Stan Ronna

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0681

EXHIBIT A

Description	Filing Date	Serial No.	Status
BOVALYX	May 7, 2002	76/404564	Registered 1/28/03
ENPROAL	May 7, 2002	76/404563	Registered 1/28/03
EN-PRO-AL	May 7, 2002	76/404562	Registered 1/28/03
MEAT MAKER	August 29, 2002	76/445734	Registered 5/13/03
MOL-MAG	March 21, 1975	73/047370	Registered 2/3/76
PASTURE-AID	October 21, 1994	74/588841	Registered 11/7/95
ROUGHAGE CONVERTER	August 8, 1994	74/559687	Registered 10/24/95
SHOW RING	July 18, 1994	74/550331	Registered 2/6/96
SWEET-CANE	August 26, 1965	72/226577	Registered 2/21/67
SWEETLIX (Class 5)	January 18, 1971	72/381319	Registered 6/6/72
SWEETLIX (Class 31)	February 25, 1963	72/163423	Registered 1/7/64
VMS	May 9, 2003	76/513059	Registered 3/30/04
RAINBLOC	February 9, 2004	76/574216	Pending
COPPERHEAD	June 1, 2004	76/542265	Pending
COTTON CLASSIC			Unregistered
H.E.P.			Unregistered
LACTAMAX			Unregistered
FORAGEMAX			Unregistered
FESCUEMAX	_		Unregistered
PEST-A-SIDE			Unregistered
STOCKMAN'S COMPLETE			Unregistered

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0682